Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA RONGZHONG FINANCIAL HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED 中國融眾金融控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 03963)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of China Rongzhong Financial Holdings Company Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong is changed to Unit 3901, 39/F, Tower One, Lippo Centre, 89 Queensway, Hong Kong with effect from 6 September 2021.

By Order of the Board
China Rongzhong Financial Holdings Company Limited
Wong Emilie Hoi Yan

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 6 September 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Director of the Company is Ms. Wong Emilie Hoi Yan; the non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Chen Shuai, Ms. Wong Jacqueline Yue Yee, Ms. Wong Michelle Yatyee and Mr. Wong Ming Bun David; and the independent non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Lie Chi Wing, Mr. Ng Wing Chung Vincent and Mr. Yu Yang.